

June 22, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Hiber Inc.

FCC Call Sign S3038

IBFS File No. SAT-PDR-20180910-00069

Certification of Completion of Coordination with NOAA and NTIA

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Hiber Inc. ("Hiber") certifies that it has executed a coordination agreement with the Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration ("NOAA") with respect to Hiber's operations in the 400.15-401 MHz (space-to-Earth) band. Additionally, Hiber has completed coordination with the National Telecommunications and Information Administration. Accordingly, by this letter, Hiber submits that it has met the requirements specified in paragraphs 21 and 22 of its market access grant. See Hiber Inc., Order and Declaratory Ruling, DA 20-491 at ¶¶ 21-22 (May 6, 2020).

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Very Truly Yours, /s/ Bruce A. Henoch

Bruce A. Henoch General Counsel Hiber Inc.

cc: James Mentzer, Director, Office of Radio Frequency Management, NOAA

Brandon Mitchell, Chief, Satellite Branch, International Spectrum Policy Division, NTIA